PRAIRIE MEADOWS

From 06/16/2024 To 09/28/2024
For Breed: Quarter Horse

Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Name

Ramiro Haro Garcia
Angel O. Ramirez
Cristian R. Esqueda
Miguel Josue Ramirez
Jorge Torres

Stormy Smith

Alfredo Triana Jr.
Armando Alvidrez
Fernando Fonseca-Soto
Luis Angel Maldonado

Sts
121
154
132
103
135
128
81
95
72
62

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
37 20 17 31
25 33 25 16
2 14 15 17
20 16 22 19
18 24 18 13
17 14 25 13
15 12 16 19
14 20 14 15

8 6 12 1

8 5 5 13

$%
61
54
39
56
44
44
53
51
36
29

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Name

Jason L. Olmstead
Alex Wessels
Edward Ross Hardy
Manuel Mojica Campos
Stacy Hill

Tony Dean Jones
Fernando Ivan
Manriquez-Garay
Tyler Stein

Robert D. Johnson
Haley N. Hobbs

Sts
264
126

90
110
110
134

89

52
56
31

1st 2nd  3rd Win%
51 44 34 19
29 212 23
17 20 16 19
15 16 8 14
14 19 14 13
14 17 26 10
14 12 14 16

8 6 9 15
7 7 9 13
5 5 4 16

$%
49
56
59
35
43
43
45

44
41
45

Current Meet Leading Owners

Name

Tom Maher

Thomas J. Scheckel
David P. Morehead

LXXI Racing Stables
(Daniel Jahnke & Ladrew
Luers)

Brenda Reiswig

B/B Wessels LLC (Kirk L.
Wessels)

Lunderborg LLC (Bruce
Lunderborg)

Ruben Mojica
SummerHill Farms, LLC
(Robert Brown and Sandra
Brown)

Christine A. Hovey

1st 2nd 3rd Win%
18 14 1 20
13 10 M 14
7 5 2 19
7 2 1 44

[e>Ne>]

1 5 16
3 3 35

5 2 0 56
5 1 1 50
4 4 3 19

4 4 2 31

$%
48
36
39
63

59
4l
78
70
52

7

Purses
$554,407
$571,345
$325,623
$448,926
$448,831
$321,293
$365,442
$268,374
$117,310
$139,194

Purses
$957,425
$710,187
$375,796
$393,239
$278,979
$380,485
$295,623

$107,124
$117,321
$65,174

Purses
$267,604
$238,628
$143,464
$170,021

$131,229
$98,127
$70,447
$138,559
$91,636

$112,368



Current Meet Leading Horses

Name

Ab Boogie

Cr Freighttrain
Cowboy 123

Prize Flyter

Flashin Dynamite
American Sparrow
Ct Walking Thru
Cardiac Cowboy
Imma Southern Bell
Sheza Fearless Eagle

Sts
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1st 2nd 3rd Win%
80

60
60
75
75
50
75
75
75
100

$%
100
80
80
100
100
67
100
100
75
100

Purses
$113,501
$66,260
$56,270
$97,536
$63,237
$52,038
$106,794
$69,379
$55,546
$127,057



